12th Annual Carnival of Cans

September 6" — 8t - 2024
Lucky J Steakhouse and Arena ~ Carthage MO

Fee Schedule

Entries taken ONLINE ONLY this year thru SGPevents.net for entire event for ALL Classes
Pre Entries Open up August 6 at noon and close September 2" at 10 pm
Pre-Entries MUST be PAID Online by entry deadline to be in Pre-Entry Draw
Late entries will open up September 5% by noon and will close at Start Time of Races each day

Friday 5 pm, Saturday PeeWees at 9 am, Open at 1 pm, Sunday 9 am — MUST BE PAID by deadlines each day
CASH can be accepted at show office for LATE entries ONLY or PAY ONLINE by DEADLINE each day

$10 office fee per day per rider

Average - MUST Enter ALL 3 Days for Average Awards, MUST ENTER the AVERAGE Open 5D - $50 EF on Friday by
deadline of 5 pm to be eligible for Awards for all

OPEN 5D Average PAYOUT % second splits - $50 EF $500 ADDED PAYOUT IS ONLY IN OPEN 5D

All Age Sidepots 4D % second splits (Youth, Senior and Adult are Awards ONLY — NO Payout for these)

MUST BE SAME Horse/Rider Combo for the Average NO Substitutions

STALLS: MUST BE PAID when you reserve them on sgpevents.net or will be deleted within 24 hours!

Stall fee for weekend $65 (Friday and Saturday checking out on Sunday),

Early arrivals are welcome AFTER 5 pm on Thursday with an additional $15 stall/pen fee charge

Shavings Office available from 5 to 10 pm on Thursday, 8 am to 8 pm on Friday, 8 am to 3 pm on Saturday, Shavings can
be pre-purchased ONLINE until Pre Entries Close and will be in your stall upon arrival and is encouraged but can be
purchased at event in CASH.

NO OUTSIDE Shavings allowed - $9 per bag at event — TIE OUTS Allowed ONLY once stalls/pens sell out $30 per
trailer/campsite, early arrivals on Thursday after 5 pm are $15 extra

Outside Stalls or Pens there are NO Shavings Allowed and if you do there is a $50 FINE per venue.

RV spots SELLING ONLINE!

RV spots will be SOLD online when entries Open up on August 6™ at noon $60 for weekend and if you come in Thursday
evening $30 extra night fee paid on site at office. — you are ONLY ALLOWED to purchase 1 spot per contestant NO buying
multiples for others. MUST BE PAID when reserved or will be deleted within 24 hours!

Friday

Ride Sessions (25 minutes, capped at 10 riders) - $S10 per rider (cannot pony horses in arena in ride sessions)
Exhibitions - $5 each — 60 second time limit

Open 5D $500 ADDED - $46 (S5 extra fee for Early Session)

Sidepots — Youth, Senior, Adult, Futurity and Derby - $25 - $100 ADED to Each

Saturday
Exhibitions - S5 each — 60 second time limit
PeeWees - 3D full second splits for Ride Alone and 3D LeadLine - $15
The AmericanRodeo Contender Qualifier — enter thru the BBR office along with Open entry for event
Open 5D $2000 ADDED - $66 (S5 extra fee for Early Session)

Youth/Senior and Adult Sidepots — 4D format - $25; Futurity and Derby 2D - $25 - $100 ADDED to Each
3D High Stakes High Roller Sidepot — % second splits - $1000 ADDED - $300 entry NO CAP

Sunday
Open 5D $2000 ADDED - $66 (S5 extra fee for Early Session)
Youth/Senior and Adult Sidepots — 4D ¥ second splits - $25; Futurity and Derby 2D - $25 - $100 ADDED to Each



